



Accurate. Reliable. Innovative.

A NSE & BSE LISTED COMPANY

AAA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CIN : L72100MH2000PLC128949

(An ISO 9001:2015 & ISO 27001:2013 Company)

278-280, F Wing, Solaris-1, Saki Vihar Road, Opp. L&T Gate No. 6, Powai, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400 072, INDIA

+91-22-2857 3815/16 +91-22-4015 2501 info@aaatechnologies.co.in www.aaatechnologies.co.in

Empanelled by CERT-In for IT Security Auditing Service

Date: 08/02/2024

To,
The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1,
G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East) Mumbai-400051

BSE LIMITED
(Listing Department)
P.J. Towers, 1st Floor,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.
Scrip Code: 543671

SUB: REGULATON 47. EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 29, 30, 33 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 we are enclosing herewith the published Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended December 31, 2023.

Results were published in following newspapers:

1. Business Standard. (ENGLISH)
2. Lakshadeep. (MARATHI)

This is in due compliance of the relevant Regulations of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to take the same on record

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

FOR AAA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Shah Sagar
Manoj

Digitally signed by Shah Sagar Manoj
DN: cn=Shah Sagar Manoj, o=AAA Technologies Limited, email=shahsagar@aaatechnologies.co.in, c=IN
Date: 2024.02.08 10:52:11 +05:30



SAGAR SHAH
COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER

DEVI AHILYA VISHWAVIDYALAYA
SCHOOL OF PHARMACY
Takhshahila Campus, Khandwa Road (Ring Road)
Indore-452001, (E-mail : sopdavv@gmail.com)

E-TENDER NOTICE

E-tender is invited for the purchase of FT-IR spectrometer with accessories (1 No.) from the eligible parties according to the conditions mentioned in the tender document available on www.dauv.ac.in and www.mptenders.gov.in Last date of tender submission is **29.02.2024**.

M.P. Madhyam/113662/2024 **REGISTRAR**

CHANGE OF NAME

I, Chandragupta Vishwanath Patil, R/o. Village BENADI, PO. BENADI, TAL. NIPANI, DIST. BELGAUM, State: KARNATAKA, PIN 591215, state that, my name in the Equity Share certificates of National Organic Chemical Industries Limited Mumbai, bearing its Folio No. T9C4605 / Certificate No.001561784 Distinctive No. 0064176601 to 0064176650 total Number of shares 50, and Equity shares of National Organic Chemical Industries Limited Mumbai, bearing its Folio No. T9S14709/ Certificate No.000894839 Distinctive No. 0053002401 0053002450 total Number of shares 50, is shown as Chandragupt Vishwanath Patil. Now I have changed my name from Chandragupt Vishwanath Patil TO **Chandragupta Vishwanath Patil**, vide affidavit bearing its Notary dated 25/01/2024 before Notary Public S.N. B. S. Patil, Nipani.

VOLTAIRE LEASING & FINANCE LIMITED
Regd. Office : 206, 2nd Floor, Autumn Grove CHS Ltd. Lokandwadi Township, Akurli Road, Kandivali-E, Mumbai - 400 101.
CIN : L74110MH1984PLC039320, Email: voltaire.leafin@gmail.com, Web: www.volftd.com

Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months ended 31st Dec 2023
₹ In Lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31 st Dec 2023		Nine Months ended 31 st Dec 2023		Year ended 31 st March 2023	
		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	13.77	26.33	59.93	79.80		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.61	13.25	(16.10)	25.91		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.61	13.25	(16.10)	25.91		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.42	10.08	(16.34)	19.24		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.42	10.08	(16.34)	16.28		
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	411.800	411.800	411.800	411.800		
7	Other Equity			1,535.02	1,551.357		
8	Earnings Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary Items) of ₹ 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
(i)	a) Basic	0.01	0.24	(0.40)	0.47		
	b) Diluted	0.01	0.24	(0.40)	0.47		

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited results for the quarter ended 31st December 2023 is available on the Company website "www.volftd.com" and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 7, 2024

For Voltaire Leasing & Finance Limited
Sd/-
Ajok Kr. Behara
Managing Director

AAA Technologies Limited
CIN: L72100MH2000PLC128949
Registered Office: 278-280, F Wing, Solaris 1, Sakli Vihar Road, Opp. L&T Gate No. 6, Powai, Andheri East, Mumbai 400 072 Tel: +91 22 28673815/16 Fax: +91 22 40152501
Email: info@aaatechnologies.co.in Website: www.aaatechnologies.co.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED
December 31, 2023 (Rupees in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31-12-2023		Year ended 31-03-2023	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	575.96	454.83	2,351.00	
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	195.28	101.15	383.37	
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	195.28	101.15	383.37	
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	145.89	75.64	286.84	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	145.89	75.64	286.84	
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1282.88	1282.88	1282.88	
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet			1,255.86	
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1)	Basic				
2)	Diluted	1.14	0.59	2.24	

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results are available on the website of NSE (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com) as well as on the Company's website (www.aaatechnologies.co.in)

Place: Mumbai
Date: 07th February, 2024

Sd/-
Anjay Agamwal
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN:00415477

AXIS BANK Ltd. REGISTERED OFFICE : "Trishul" 3rd Floor Opp. Samarsheshwar Temple, Near Law Garden, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad-380006. Tele. No. 079-26409322

Branch Address :- Axis Bank Ltd., Sterling Plaza, Opp. Sai Service Petrol Pump, J. M. Road, Pune. 04

POSSESSION NOTICE RULE 8(1)

Whereas the Authorized Officer of Axis Bank Ltd., under Securitization & Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002(hereinafter referred as "said Act") and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, has issued Demand Notice as mentioned below, under Section 13 (2) of the said Act, calling upon the concerned Borrowers/Guarantors/Mortgagors/Guarantors, as per details given below, to repay the amounts mentioned in the respective Notices within 60 days from the date of the respective notice. The Concerned Borrowers / Guarantors / Mortgagors having failed to repay the respective due amounts, notices are hereby given to the Concerned Borrowers/Guarantors/Mortgagors/Guarantors in particular and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13 (4) on the date mentioned below. The Concerned Borrowers/ Co-borrowers/Guarantors/ mortgagors in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the concerned properties and any dealing with the said properties will be subject to the charge of Axis Bank Ltd for amounts mentioned below.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub – section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.

Sr. No	Name / Address of the Borrowers/ Co-borrowers/ Mortgagors/ Guarantors	Outstanding Amount (Rs.)
1.	1. M/s. Agrawal Ventures (Borrower) Through its Partner- 2. Mr. Ramesh Amarnath Agarwal (Guarantor 3. Mr. Vishal Ramesh Agarwal 4. Mrs. Kantadevi Ramesh Agarwal) Having Address At : 16-A Swastik Niwas Apartment Opp Pramod Nagar Nirmla Convent Road Gangapur Road Nashik 422013. Also At: Plot.No.1 Agarwal Villa Survey No. 617 Tidke Colony Nashik 422002 Also At : Flat No. 502 5th Floor Rushiraj Harmony Apartment Wing-E S. No. 14/1 to 4+ 14/7 to 9 Near Gangapur Police Station Gangapur Road Anandwadi Shiwar Nashik 422009.	Rs. 3,54,94,127.07 (Rupees Three Crores Fifty Four Lacs Ninety Four Thousand One Hundred Twenty Seven and Seven Paise only) amount as on 24.10.2023 being the amount due & (this amount includes interest applied till 30.04.2023 only) & together with further contractual rate of interest from 01.05.2023 thereon till the date of payment,
Date of Demand notice : 11.11.2023		Date of Symbolic Possession : 06.02.2024
Description of Immovable property : All that piece and parcel of the Flat No. 502 5th Floor Rushiraj Harmony Apartment Wing-E S. No. 14/1 to 4+14/7 to 9 Near Gangapur Police Station Gangapur Road Anandwadi Shiwar Nashik - 422009.		
2.	Mr. Dindayal Tejprasad Gupta (Borrower/Proprietor/ Mortgagor) Sole Proprietor of M/s. Baneshwar Mahadev Fruit Company (Proprietorship Firm) Office : Shop No. 54, Fruit Section-2, Sharadchandra Pawar Krushi Utpanna Bazar Samiti, Indira Nagar, Nashik 422009. Also at : Flat No. B-4, Ground Floor, Devkrupa Apartment, S. No. 96/1B/2/1, Patel Nagar, Panchvati, Near Laxmi Kirana General stores, Nashik - 422009	Rs. 18,39,819.02 (Rs. Eighteen Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Nineteen and two paise only) realization of total amount being the outstanding amount payable, of total dues, the aforesaid amount and incidental expenses, costs, charges etc. incurred/to be incurred from until the date of payment
Date of Demand notice : 22.11.2021		Date of Symbolic Possession : 06.02.2024
Description of Immovable property : All the piece and parcel of the constructed premises bearing apartment Flat No. B-4, flat adm. 740.00 sq. Ft. i.e. 68.77 Sq. Mtrs. Build up + garden space adm. 1040 Sq. Ft. i.e. 96.65 Sq. Mtrs in wing B, on ground floor. The Flat is in project known as "Devkrupa Apartment" and constructed Plot No. 1 out of survey no. 96/1B/2/1 situated at Peth Road, Panchavati, Nashik tal and Dist. Nashik, within the limits of Nashik Municipal Corporation and Registration of Dist. Nashik, and same is Bounded as : To the East : Adj. S. No. 96/1/2., To the West : To the South : Adj. S. No. 96/1/C., To the North : Common Parking and Stair Case.		
Date : 06.02.2024		Sd/- Authorised Officer, Axis Bank Ltd.
Place : Nashik		

Cni RESEARCH LIMITED

Regd. Office: A-120, Gokul Arcade, Sahar Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400 057.
CIN No. : L45202MH1982PLC041643
Email Id: chamatarcar@chamatarcar.com Contact: 022-28383889

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED 31.12.2023
(Rs. In Lacs/amount)

Particulars	Current Quarter ending 31-12-2023	Preceding 3 months ended 30-09-2023	Corresponding year to date results 31-12-2022	Corresponding year to date results 31-12-2023	Corresponding year to date results 31-12-2022	Year ended 31-03-2023
	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	158.12	264.52	351.08	731.71	912.72	958.78
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(20.25)	15.48	56.56	56.88	100.07	49.34
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items#)	(20.25)	15.48	56.56	56.88	100.07	(85.66)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(20.25)	15.48	56.56	56.88	100.07	(85.70)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	349.25	(80.84)	62.86	560.47	77.56	(248.37)
6 Equity Share Capital	1148.05	1148.05	1148.05	1148.05	1148.05	1148.05
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(152.38)	(152.38)	97.05	(152.38)	97.05	(152.38)
8 Earnings Per Share (of Re.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1) Basic:	(0.02)	0.01	0.05	0.05	0.09	(0.07)
2) Diluted:	(0.02)	0.01	0.05	0.05	0.09	(0.07)

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (URL of the filings).
b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
c) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
For Cni RESEARCH LTD.
Sd/-
KISHOR P OSTWAL
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 00460257

Place: Mumbai
Date : 07/02/2024

S. E. RAILWAY TENDER

a-Tender Notice No. : DRMIENGRNC-04-2024, dated: 06.02.2024. e-Tender is invited by the Divisional Railway Manager (Engg.), South Eastern Railway, Ranchi-834003 for and on behalf of the President of India for the following works : Name of Work : Supply & loading into Railway wagons/hoppers 40000 cum of 50 mm size machine crushed hard stone track ballast at Bakudih/Barharwa/Pinargaria/Pakur/Rajgram/Taljhari quarry siding for the jurisdiction of ADENR/NC (Measurement will be done at destination). Tender Value : ₹ 5,83,99,200/- Earnest Money : ₹ 4,42,000/- Tender closing date and time : 29.02.2024 at 15.00 hrs. Tenderers can visit the website www.irpe.gov.in for online tendering. (PR-1111)

IN THE COURT OF THE CIVIL JUDGE, KARWAR AT : KARWAR

OS No. 86/2022
Ana Santan Fernandes and others
...Plaintiff
V/s
Mary Dorothy W/o. Luis Fernandes and others
...Defendant

CITATION
The above named plaintiff filed this suit to seek partition and declaration. You are hereby summoned to appear in this court in person or by a pleader duly instructed able to answer all material questions relating to the said suit on 20-02-2024 at 11:00 am without fail. Take notice that, in default of your appearance on that day before mentioned date the suit will be heard and determined in your absence. D1) Mary Dorothy W/o. Luis Fernandes, D4) Bendin Minino Fernandes All are R/o : Khar, Mumbai-400052, Maharashtra
Given under my hand and the seal of the court on this 02nd day of February 2024. By order of the court
Sd/-
Padma K. Tandell
Advocate for the Plaintiff
Sd/-
Chief Administrative Officer
Civil Judge & J.M.F.C. Court
Karwar

TRENT LIMITED
A TATA ENTERPRISE

Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Mumbai 400 001
Tel: 022-67009000; Email Id: investor.relations@trent-tata.com; Website: www.trentlimited.com; CIN – L24240MH1952PLC008951

Statement of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2023

Rs. In Crores

SR. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		For Quarter Ended		For Nine Months ended		For Year ended	For Quarter Ended		For Nine Months ended		For Year ended		
		31 st Dec, 2023	30 th Sept, 2023	31 st Dec, 2022	31 st Dec, 2023	31 st Dec, 2022	31 st March, 2023	31 st Dec, 2023	30 th Sept, 2023	31 st Dec, 2022	31 st Dec, 2023	31 st Dec, 2022	31 st March, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total income from operations	3,389.30	3,041.80	2,244.55	9,017.30	5,920.55	8,126.89	3,546.95	3,062.47	2,365.24	9,289.81	6,234.88	8,502.94
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter / period/ year (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	446.69	374.76	209.53	1,014.25	585.73	710.51	475.19	314.32	204.46	1,001.80	488.30	555.07
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter/ period/ year (before tax after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	446.69	374.76	209.53	1,014.25	585.73	710.51	475.19	314.32	204.46	1,001.80	488.30	552.07
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter/ period/ year (after tax after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	343.60	289.67	160.97	781.54	449.44	554.57	370.64	228.06	154.81	765.37	348.68	393.63
5	Total Comprehensive Income after tax for the quarter/ period / year (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the quarter/ period/ year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	346.43	289.73	160.46	786.13	294.37	399.00	375.48	228.94	154.06	773.51	194.57	245.80
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 1 per Equity Share)	35.55	35.55	35.55	35.55	35.55	35.55	35.55	35.55	35.55	35.55	35.55	35.55
7	Other equity	3,752.31	3,405.88	2,939.75	3,752.31	2,939.75	3,044.39	3,251.62	2,878.27	2,499.64	3,251.62	2,499.64	2,559.94
8	Securities Premium Account	1,924.30	1,924.30	1,924.30	1,924.30	1,924.30	1,924.30	1,924.30	1,924.30	1,924.30	1,924.30	1,924.30	1,924.30
9	Networth	3,787.86	3,441.43	2,975.30	3,787.86	2,975.30	3,079.94	3,287.17	2,913.82	2,535.19	3,287.17	2,535.19	2,595.49
10	Paid up Debt Capital/outstanding Debt	4,866.01	4,695.28	4,426.89	4,866.01	4,426.89	4,318.58	5,013.45	4,839.34	4,584.02	5,013.45	4,584.02	4,464.14
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares												
12	Debt Equity Ratio				1.28	1.49	1.40				1.48	1.76	1.68
13	Earning Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised):												
	(a) Basic	9.67	8.15	4.53	21.99	12.64	15.60	10.53	6.60	4.70	22.01	10.99	12.51
	(b) Diluted	9.67	8.15	4.53	21.99	12.64	15.60	10.53	6.60	4.70	22.01	10.99	12.51
14	Capital Redemption Reserves	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio				2.91	2.03	1.64				2.84	1.75	1.35
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio				4.68	3.19	3.00				4.52	2.76	2.50
18	Current ratio				2.62	2.86	2.63				2.71	2.90	2.71
19	Long term debt to working capital				2.62	2.95	2.98				2.50	2.80	2.83
20	Bad debt to Account receivable ratio				0.00%	-	-				0.00%	0.07%	0.08%
21	Current Liability ratio				17.80%	14.43%	16.12%				17.67%	14.84%	16.20%
22	Total debt to Total Assets				49.33%	53.84%	51.90%				52.04%	56.81%	55.24%
23	Debtors turnover ratio				232.74	259.65	318.15				242.24	277.13	310.51
24	Inventory turnover ratio				4.77	3.46	3.90				5.01	3.79	4.23
25	Operating Margin				10.47%	8.51%	6.87%				9.78%	6.79%	5.38%
26	Net Profit Margin				9.06								

